

SLP(C)No. 6535-6536 OF 2004
ITEM No.25

Court No. 3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6535-6536/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2003 in CRP 351 & 352/03
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

ANDIAPPA NADAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GNANAMBAL AMMAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 12/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Dr. Francis A. Julian, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

For M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.

For Respondent (s)Mr. V.S. Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Counsel for the respondents appearing on caveat accepts and waives formal notice.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder be filed within three weeks thereafter.

Until further orders, status quo in the matter of possession over the suit property shall be maintained.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER