

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 38-39 OF 2005

ANDIAPPA NADAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GNANAMBAL AMMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/09/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)	Dr. A.Francis Julian, Sr. Adv. Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv. Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, Adv.for M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co.
For Respondent(s)	Mr. S.Balakrishnan, Sr. Adv. Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv. Mr. S.N.Jha, Adv.for Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed. No costs.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.38-39 of 2005

Andiappa Nadar

..Appellant

versus

Gnanambal Ammal & Others

..Respondents

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

On the facts of the case, we are not inclined to
interfere with the impugned order.

The Civil Appeals are, accordingly, dismissed. No

costs.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
SEPTEMBER 17, 2009.

.....J.
[ASOK KUMAR GANGULY]